

Advance List.  
Serial no. 176

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR  
AT SRINAGAR**

CM No. 5742/2019 in  
OWP NO. 372/2018

M/S Jan Lime Klin and others

...Petitioner(s).

Through: None

Vs.

Union of India and others

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. T. M. Shamsi, ASGI

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjeev Kumar, Judge.**

**ORDER**

Await appearance of petitioners and their counsel.

In the interest of justice, adjourned.

List on 21.10.2019.

**(Sanjeev Kumar)  
Judge**

**Srinagar**  
30.09.2019  
*Imtiyaz*