

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR  
AT SRINAGAR**

**CM No. 5742/2019 in  
OWP No. 372/2018**

M/S Jan Lime Klin & Ors.

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: -  
None.

**V/s**

Union of India & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -  
Mr Tahir Majid Shamsi, ASGI.

**CORAM:**

**Hon'ble Mr Justice Ali Mohammad Magrey, Judge.**

**ORDER**

None appears for the petitioners.

In the interests of justice, adjourned.

List again on 27<sup>th</sup> of November, 2019.

**(Ali Mohammad Magrey)  
Judge**

**SRINAGAR**

October 21<sup>st</sup>, 2019

"TAHIR"