

S. No.225  
Suppl. List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

CM No.1228/2020

In

OWP No.372/2018

M/S Jan Line Klin & ors.

...Petitioners

Through: - Ms. Saima Mehboob, Advocate

Vs

State of J&K & Ors.

...Respondents

Through:-

**CORAM:** HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, JUDGE

**(ORDER)**

**02.03.2020**

No ground is made out for preponing the date of hearing fixed in the main Petition. Prayer made is rejected and the application is, accordingly, dismissed. List the main petition on the date already scheduled therein.

**(Dhiraj Singh Thakur)**  
**Judge**

**Srinagar**  
**02.03.2020**  
**"Bhat Altaf, PS,"**