

S. No.31

Regular List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR

OWP NO. 372/2018

CM No. 2271/2019

**M/s Jan Lime Klin and Ors.**

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Saima Mehboob, Advocate

**Vs.**

**Union of India and Ors.**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Rehana Qayoom, Advocate vice  
Mr. T. M. Shamsi, ASGI

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**15.04.2022**

Reply has not been filed.

Four weeks last and final opportunity is granted to the counsel for the respondents for filing reply.

In the meantime record of OWP No. 803/2005 be kept available.

List on 24.05.2022.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

**15.04.2022**

Aadil