

S.No. 98  
After Notice

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

OWP No. 372/2018

M/S Jan Lime Klin & Ors..

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms.Saima Mehboob, Advocate

**V/s**

Union of India & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Rekha GA &  
Ms. Nazima, Advocate vice  
Mr. T.M. Shamsi, ASGI

**CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**  
**24.05.2022**

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted four weeks time to file reply.

List on 26<sup>th</sup> August 2022.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**  
**24.05.2022**  
"Nuzhat"