



2023:JKLHC-SGR:2259

S. No. 29

Regular Cause List

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

OWP No. 372/2018

M/s Jan Lime Klin and Ors.

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Saima Mehboob, Advocate

Vs.

Union of India and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

11.11.2022

Despite availing last and final opportunity in terms of order dated 26.08.2022, the respondents have not filed reply.

Mr. T. M. Shamsi, learned DSGI, prays for and is granted four weeks further time to file reply subject to costs of Rs. 3000/- to be deposited in Advocates Welfare Fund.

List on 20.02.2022.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

11.11.2022

Manzoor