

Item No. 10  
After Notice.

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**OWP 372/2018**  
**CM (2271/2019[1/2019])**  
**CM 5742/2019**

M/s Jan Lime Klin and Ors

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Saima Mehboob, Adv.

Vs

Union of India and Ors

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. T. M. Shamsi, Dy.SGI

**CORAM: Hon'ble Mr. Justice Mohan Lal, Judge**

**ORDER**  
**20.02.2023**

Neither the reply has been filed nor have the costs in terms of order dated 11.11.2022 been deposited till date. Mr. T. M. Shamsi, learned Dy.SGI seeks and is granted further four weeks' time to file reply as well as the costs in the Advocates Welfare Fund.

List on 17.03.2023.

**(Mohan Lal)**  
**Judge**

**SRINAGAR**  
**20.02.2023**  
***Aamir***