

S. No. 8
Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
OWP No. 372/2018

M/S Jan Lime Klin and Ors.

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Saima Mehboob, Adv.

Vs.

Union of India and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
24.04.2023

Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI states that the counsel for the petitioners relies upon for disposal of the instant petition passed OWP No. 803/2005 is subject matter of a Special Leave Petition before the Apex Court.

In view of the aforesaid position, the consideration of the matter is deferred and shall await the decision by the Apex Court.

List on 9th June, 2023.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

24.04.2023

Sakeena