

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR

**OWP No 372/2018**

**M/S Jan Lime Klin and Ors.**

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms Saima Mehboob, Adv.

**Vs.**

**Union of India and Ors.**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms Zeenat vice Mr. T.M.Shamsi, DSGI

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**09.06.2023**

This Court, vide Order dated 24<sup>th</sup> April, 2023, has deferred the consideration of the instant petition, as the learned counsel for the respondents had made a categorical statement that counsel for the petitioners relies upon the disposal of instant petition passed in OWP No. 803/2005, which was subject matter of a SLP before the Hon'ble Apex Court.

Since the decision in the aforesaid SLP is yet to be taken by the Hon'ble Apex Court, the consideration of the present petition is again deferred.

List again on 4<sup>th</sup> September, 2023.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

**09.06.2023**

*"Shamim Dar"*