



2023:JKLHC-SGR:2259

S. No. 7

Regular Cause List

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

OWP No. 372/2018

M/s Jan Lime Klin and Ors.

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Anjum, Advocate

Vs.

Union of India and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

04.09.2023

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that the SLP filed before the Supreme Court is yet to be decided and prays for deferment of consideration in this matter.

In view of above, the consideration of this petition is again deferred and posted on 08.11.2023.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

04.09.2023

Manzoor