



Serial No. 21
Regular Cause List

2023:JKLHC-SGR:2259

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**CCP(S) 128/2024 in
[OWP 372/2018] CM(1507/2026)
CM(1508/2026) CM(2375/2026)
CM 2691/2026**

M/S Jan Lime Klin & Ors.

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: -

Mr. F. A. Wani, Advocate vice
Mr. Moomin Khan, Advocate.

V/s

Sh. Amrit Lal Meena & Ors.

... Respondent(s)

Through:-

Mr. Faizan Majeed, CGC vice
Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI for R-1.
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Parijat Kishore, Advocate for R-2 to 5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.

(ORDER)

08.05.2026

On mention, this case is taken up, out of turn.

CM 2691/2026:-

This application has been moved by the applicant/ respondents for placing on record the accompanying Additional Affidavit.

For the reasons stated in the application and submissions urged at the Bar, CM No. 2691/2026 is **allowed** and the respondents are allowed to place accompanying Additional Affidavit on record.

CM No. 2520/2026 is, accordingly, **disposed** of.

List CCP(S) 128/2024 for consideration on **22nd of May, 2026.**

**(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR
May, 8th 2026.
"Shoaib javid"